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	Comments:



Please see the attached letter regarding an Ordered entered into on February 26, 2015 without review by all parties first. 
Thank You, 
Eliot Bernstein
Pro Se
2753 N.W. 34th St.
Boca Raton, Florida  33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (o)
(561) 886.7628 (c)
(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv 



From the desk of…
Eliot Ivan Bernstein
Direct Dial: (561) 245-8588 (o)
                     (561) 886-7628 (c)

Sent Via Email/Facsimile: 

Thursday, February 26, 2015


The Honorable Judge Martin H. Colin
The 15th Judicial Circuit of Florida
200 W Atlantic Avenue
Delray Beach, Florida 33444
(561) 330-1750
RE: 	SIGNED ORDER DATED FEBRUARY 26, 2015

Dear Honorable Judge Colin,

On February 26, 2015 I received a signed Order from Your Honor for a hearing held on the same date, the problem was that I was never given a copy prior to your signing the Order to review with opposing counsel prior to your signing to check the accuracy.  I left Court with the understanding that Mr. Lessne was going to send me a copy for review and comment if any and then send you a copy for signature.  
Again, as with the initial Order in this case after a hearing, Mr. Lessne has given me no opportunity to comment on the language he unilaterally put in the Orders before presenting them to you for signature, thereby prejudicing the Order and misstating what the Court had stated in the hearings.  In both instances I have asked for transcripts of his hearings but he has not had a court stenographer present to verify the voracity of his statements in the Orders.  
[bookmark: _GoBack]I have complied with the Order in part today by submitting the name and number of three corporate successor trustee candidates for him to contact and find one to transfer trusteeship.  However, in the interim, Mr. Lessne’s client, Oppenheimer Trust Company of New Jersey has no standing left in these matters as Trustee to make any pleadings forward as Trustee as they have resigned as Trustee several months ago as is revealed in their pleadings initially and was confirmed at the first hearing.  As such, the Court Ordered in the first hearing that Oppenheimer was to file a final accounting and then find a Successor Trustee and the Court denied their other motions as they failed to have standing and it was determined if the successor wanted to file additional filings as Trustee it would be up to them.     
  

Thursday, February 26, 2015

Respectfully Yours, 

______________________
Eliot Ivan Bernstein
2753 NW 34th St.
Boca Raton, FL. 33432
(561) 245-8588
iviewit@iviewit.tv
www.iviewit.tv 
Pro Se

cmb/eib
cc: see attached service list: 


	Theodore Stuart Bernstein
Life Insurance Concepts
950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010
Boca Raton, Florida 33487
tbernstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com

Alan B. Rose, Esq.
Page, Mrachek, Fitzgerald & Rose, P.A.
505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 355-6991
arose@pm-law.com 
arose@mrachek-law.com
lmrachek@mrachek-law.com

John J. Pankauski, Esq.
Pankauski Law Firm PLLC
120 South Olive Avenue 
7th Floor 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 514-0900
courtfilings@pankauskilawfirm.com
john@pankauskilawfirm.com

Robert L. Spallina, Esq., 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A.
Boca Village Corporate Center I
4855 Technology Way
Suite 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
rspallina@tescherspallina.com 

Pamela Beth Simon
950 N. Michigan Avenue
Apartment 2603
Chicago, IL 60611
psimon@stpcorp.com

Irwin J. Block, Esq.
The Law Office of Irwin J. Block PL
700 South Federal Highway
Suite 200
Boca Raton, Florida 33432
ijb@ijblegal.com 
martin@kolawyers.com  

Mark R. Manceri, Esq., and
Mark R. Manceri, P.A., 
2929 East Commercial Boulevard
Suite 702
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
mrmlaw@comcast.net 
mrmlaw1@gmail.com

Donald Tescher, Esq., Tescher & Spallina, P.A.
Boca Village Corporate Center I
4855 Technology Way
Suite 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
dtescher@tescherspallina.com
	Peter Feaman, Esquire
Peter M. Feaman, P.A.
3615 Boynton Beach Blvd.
Boynton Beach, FL 33436
pfeaman@feamanlaw.com 
service@feamanlaw.com mkoskey@feamanlaw.com

William M. Pearson, Esq.
P.O. Box 1076
Miami, FL 33149
wpearsonlaw@bellsouth.net

Kimberly Moran
Tescher & Spallina, P.A.
Boca Village Corporate Center I
4855 Technology Way
Suite 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
kmoran@tescherspallina.com

John P Morrissey. Esq. 
John P. Morrissey, P.A.
330 Clematis Street
Suite 213 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
john@jmorrisseylaw.com

Matt Logan
2231 Bloods Grove Circle
Delray Beach, FL 33445
matl89@aol.com

Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles
Life Insurance Concepts
950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010
Boca Raton, Florida 33487
lindsay@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com

Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell
Brian M. O'Connell, Esq.
515 N Flagler Drive
20th Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com
jfoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com 

Jill Marla Iantoni
210 I Magnolia Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035
jilliantoni@gmail.com

Lisa Sue Friedstein 
2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL 6003
Lisa@friedsteins.com  
lisa.friedstein@gmail.com



[bookmark: _MailOriginal]ATTACHMENT 1 
Draft Petition to Remove Ted in Shirley Bernstein Trust Construction Lawsuit




ATTACHMENT 2 
Draft New Complaint to Remove Ted from the Simon Bernstein Trust
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